Gift Bearers, November - December 2025

Date & Ministry

Sat 5:00 PM

Sun 7:00 AM

Sun 9:00 AM

Sun 11:00 AM

Wk of 11-02-25

The Mazurek Family

leff & Deb Van Poppel

Chet & Brenda Jakubowski

John & Bev Roggeman

Gift Bearer

Wk of 11-09-25

The Sample Family

Ted & Sue Alwine

Gantz / Brooke Families

Jo Coats & Shirley Barkas

Gift Bearer

Wk of 11-16-25

Patty Cocquyt

Preston Lievens

Brent & Marty Gill

Quinn & Mara Pankiewicz

Gift Bearer

Jan Van De Putte

Wk of 11-23-25

The Verslype Family

leff & Deb Van Poppel

Angie & Jessica Kindig

Karen Dwyer & Jo Coats

Gift Bearer

Wk of 11-30-25

The Mazurek Family

Preston Lievens

The Kuminecz Family

John & Bev Roggeman

Gift Bearer

Wk of 12-07-25 The Sample Family |Ted & Sue Alwine Chet & Brenda Jakubowski |Jo Coats & Shirley Barkas
Gift Bearer

Monday 12-08-25 Ted Alwine

Immaculate Concep: Sue Alwine

5:30 PM

Wk of 12-14-25

Patty Cocquyt

leff & Deb Van Poppel

Gantz / Brooke Families

Quinn & Mara Pankiewicz

Gift Bearer

Jan Van De Putte

Wk of 12-21-25

The Verslype Family

Preston Lievens

Brent & Marty Gill

Karen Dwyer & Jo Coats

Gift Bearer

Wk of 12-28-25

The Mazurek Family

Ted & Sue Alwine

Angie & Jessica Kindig

John & Bev Roggeman

Gift Bearer
Thanksgiving Day Christmas Eve Christmas Vigil Christmas Day New Years Day
11/27/2025 12/24/2025 12/24/2025 12/25/2025 1/1/2026
9:00 AM 4:00 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 AM 10:00 AM
Nicole McKee The Kuminecz Jessica Kindig Jennifer Pankiewicz Jo Coats
Kathy Sobecki Family Angie Kindig Quinn Pankiewicz :




Giftbearers - 2025

Name E-Mail Phone #1 Pref 1

Patty Cocquyt pcocquyt@comcast.net 574-259-9302 [Sat 5:00 PM
Tadeus & Liz Mazurek tmazurek@nd.edu 574-850-3377 |Sat 5:00 PM
The Sample Family melina.sample@gmail.com 574-274-8193 [Sat 5:00 PM
The Verslype Family (sub) theresaverslype96@gmail.com 574-532-9556 |Sat 5:00 PM
Jan Vande Putte janvanpl@yahoo.com 574-210-9668 |Sat 5:00 PM
Ted & Sue Alwine salwine@sbcglobal.net 574-229-1762 {Sun 7:00 AM
Preston Lievens lievens.preston@gmail.com 574-210-0625 |Sun 7:00 AM
Jeff & Deb Van Poppel deborah.vanpoppel@gmail.com 574-261-1073 |Sun 7:00 AM
The Gantz/Brook Family debgantz1964@yahoo.com 574-780-4142 (Sun 9:00 AM
Brent and Marty Gill mgill1996@aol.com 574-286-6961 [Sun 9:00 AM
Chet & Brenda Jakubowski cjj1954 @att.net 574-993-5924 |Sun 9:00 AM
Angie Kindig kindig.3@nd.edu 574-386-1549 |Sun 9:00 AM
Jessica Kindig kindig85@gmail.com 574 383-9110 |Sun 9:00 AM
The Kuminecz Family muskiebs@hotmail.com 513-256-6023 |Sun 9:00 AM
Gary & Denise Weaver (sub) mamaweav13@sbcglobal.net 574-276-9585 [Sun 9:00 AM
The Wright Family angela.wrightO8 @gmail.com 574-360-3592 |Sun 9:00 AM
Shirley Barkas sabarkas@att.net 574-255-2330 |Sun 11;00 AM
Jo Coats djoc1945112 @gmail.com 574-520-9936 |Sun 11:00 AM
Karen Dwyer karenldwyerrtd@gmail.com 574-286-0698 |Sun 11:00 AM
Jeff & Michelle Jeffrey & Family jeffreyfamily2014@gmail.com 574-850-0469 |Sun 11:00 AM
Jeff & Diane Gorman djgormanmarimba@shcglobal.net  [574-274-0067 |Sun 11:00 AM
Quinn & Mara Pankiewicz j_demeulenaere@hotmail.com 574-406-5295 |Sun 11:00 AM
John & Bev Roggeman john.roggeman@att.net 574-876-0230 [Sun 11:00 AM

Saturday, 5:00 PM

Sunday, 7:00 AM

Sunday, 9:00 AM

Sunday, 11:00 AM




